WILDLIFE ACT LOI SUR LA FAUNE
CONSOLIDATION OF WILDLIFE
REGIONS REGULATIONS
R-108-98
CODIFICATION ADMINISTRATIVE
DU
RÈGLEMENT SUR LES RÉGIONS
FAUNIQUES
R-108-98
AS AMENDED BY MODIFIÉ PAR
This consolidation is not an official statement of the
law.  It is an office consolidation prepared for
convenience of reference only.  The authoritative text
of regulations can be ascertained from the Revised
Regulations of the Northwest Territories, 1990 and
the monthly publication of Part II of the Northwest
Territories Gazette (for regulations made before
April 1, 1999) and Part II of the Nunavut Gazette (for
regulations made on or after April 1, 1999).
La presénte codification administrative ne constitue
pas le texte officiel de la loi; elle n’est établie qu'à
titre documentaire.  Seuls les règlements contenus
dans les Règlements révisés des Territoires du Nord-
Ouest (1990) et dans les parutions mensuelles de la
Partie II de la Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest
(dans le cas des règlements pris avant le 1er avril
1999) et de la Partie II de la Gazette du Nunavut
(dans le cas des règlements pris depuis le 1er avril
1999) ont force de loi.
1
WILDLIFE ACT LOI SUR LA FAUNE
WILDLIFE REGIONS
REGULATIONS
RÈGLEMENT SUR LES RÉGIONS
FAUNIQUES
The Commissioner, on the recommendation of
the Minister, under section 98 of the Wildlife Act and
every enabling power, makes the Wildlife Regions
Regulations.
Le commissaire, sur la recommendation du
ministre, en vertu de l’article 98 de la Loi sur la
faune et de tout pouvoir habilitant, prend le
Règlement sur les régions fauniques.
 1. The wildlife regions shall be delimited in
accordance with the descriptions in the Schedule and
shall be known by the names respectively assigned to
them.
 1. Les régions fauniques sont délimitées en
conformité avec les descriptions contenues à l’annexe
et sont désignées sous le nom respectif qui leur est
attribué.
 2. The Wildlife Region A Regulations, R.R.N.W.T.
1990, c.W-19, are repealed.
 2. Le Règlement sur la région faunique A,
R.R.T.N.-O. 1990, ch. W-19, est abrogé.
 3. These regulations come into force August 1,
1998.
 3. Le présent règlement entre en vigueur le 1er août
1998.
2
SCHEDULE ANNEXE
In this Schedule,
"Auyuittuq National Park Reserve" means all that